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Decision No. 60834 -----
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE S'XA.l'E OF CALIFORNIA 

I~vestigat1on on the Commission's ) 
own motion into the operations 7 ) 

rates, and practices of Rusco ) 
Prime 'Window Company, a corporat1o~.) 

Case No. 6291 

Marvin Handler for Dellason, Inc., doing business 
as RUSco Prime WiDdow Compatly, respondent. 

Hugh N. Orr for the Commission staff. 

OPINION ,..----------

On JUDe 23, 1959, the Commission inseituted an invcstiga­

tioD on its own motion for the purpose of determining: 

1. Whether respoodetlt Rusco Prime Wi'.Odow Company is the 

alter ego of Inland Lumber Company, a corporation, aDd as such has 

violated SeetioD 3668 of the Public Utilities Code through the device 

of its alter ego by asSisting, suffering or permitting a corporation 

or person to obtain transportatioD for property bet:wcen poit:lts wi thin 

this State at rates less thaxl the miDimum ra.tes eheD established or 

approved by the CommiSSiOXl in Mioimum Rate Tariff No.2. 

2. Whether said respondent has violated Public Utilities 

Code Sections 3664, 3667 and 3737 by charging, demaDding, eolleceing 

or receiving a lesser compensatioD for the transportation of proper~ 

over the public highwa.ys that) the applicable charges prescribed ill 

MiTlimum Rate Tariff No.2. 

3.. What oreer should be issued by the CotmX1ission as the 

resul t of the hearing of this matter .. 

PuDlic heariDg herein was held before ~Der Wilson E. 

eliDe on June 30, 1960, at San Franciseo. 
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At the hearing it was stipul~ted that: 

1. The respondent Rusco Prime Wi'nooW' Compaxly has here1:o­

f04C operated 8S a radial highway common c~ie= undc~ Pe~t No. 

36-3494, c::.tId that it was duly ser... .. ed wiQ Minimum Rate '!~ff No.2, 

Distance Table No. 4 and a.ll pertineDt supplemeDts affectiDg the 

ca~ierfs operations. 

2. Dell3.Son, I'Oc., is :lOW a corporatioD 'Which is operatiDg 

.:lS Rusco P::iI:le v7i:ldow Company utlder the permi t s~cified in paragraph 

1 above. 

3. The undercharges indicated in 

entitled :lease No. 6291, Summary of Certain Shippi~g Data Con~ned 

in Records of Rusco P::ime Window Company together With St8.tements as 

to the Applicable ~~nimum Rates for Shipments Refleczed by Such Daea, 

July 21, lSS9", correctly indieate utldercho.rges which o<::curred and 

that the exhibit should be offered in cvide~ee without furth~r proof. 

4. Dellason, Ine., on Juoe 19, 1959, beeaoe the successor 

to aDd the op~rator of Rusco Prime WillaOW' ComPaDY, @O 1:he oreer 

herein may be di=ected to ~d shall be equally binding upon &useo 

Prime Wi'Ooow CotnpaDY a:ld Dellasotl, Inc. 

5. The ca.."4'ier' s ~rmit shall be revoked and responoet1t 

will discontinue its earrier oper~tion. 

At the close of the hearing the matter W.:J.S taken under sub­

mission subjece to ~e cODdition that the operatiDg permit of responc­

ent bereiD either be canceled or revoked and the condition that the 

proposal to co~romise for the sum of $2,000 the pen~lty ~tion insti­

tuted in the Superior Court iIl 8.:od for the CoUt1ty o~ Sacramento, be 

approved by the C~ssion. It was UDderstood that if these cotldi­

~iODS we=e not met further ~e~riDgs would be held·in ~s matter. 
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The Commiss1o~ takes official notice of the revocation of 

respondent's radial highway common carrier Permit No. 36-3494 by 

Commission Resolution No. 11330 adopted July 12~ 1960, aDd of the 

authorization to compromise for the sum of $2,000 the penalty action 

instituted in the Superior Court in and for the County of Sacrametlto 

by Co~ssion ResolutioD No. A-2384 adopted July 12, 1960. On July 

12, 1960, this matter was 'taken UXlder submissio'D. 

Findings and Co~clusions 

Upon the evidence of record the ~ssion finds that: 

1. Responcent h~s engaged heretofore in the transporeation 

of property over the public highways for compensation as a radial 

highway common carrier UDder Pemit No. 36-3494 which permit: has 

been revoked by the Commission at the request: of respondent. 

2. Respo:odent assessed and co 11ected rates 8.Xld cho.rges 

less th.:lxl the ap?licab1e miDimum rates aDd cha.rges which resulted in 

UIldercharges as foll~rs (from Exhibit No.1): 

$164.71. 

No. of 
Freight Bill 

217 
230 
218 
219 
224 
222 
227 
225 
251 

Date -
2/23/59 
2/24/59 
2/24/59 
2/24/59 
2/24/59 
2/24/59 
2/24/59 
2/24/59 
2/27/59 

Amount of 
Undercharge 

$11.41 
22.65 
24.49 
17.57 
23.27 
23.39 
18-.21 
22.63 

1.09 

The total UDdercharges for the above shipmeXlt$. amoutlt to 

!n the performallce of tile various traIlsportatiotl service 

hereinabove set forth respoDdeDt has violated Sections 3664, 3667, 

aDd 3737 by Charging, demaDdiDg, collecting or receivi~g a lesser 

compensation for the traDsportation of property over the public 

lUghways ths.n the applicable charges prescribed i:l MiDimum :Rate 

tariff No.2. 
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The Commission having found ehe facts hereinabove set forth 

and concludi~g that respondent has violated Sections 3664~ 3667 aDd 

3737 of the Public Utilities Code makes its order as follows: 

OR.DER. ..... _----

. Public hearing having been held aDd the Commission basing 

its decision on findings and cODclusioDs set forth in the foregoing 

opird,oD, 

II IS ORDERED that: 

1. &useo Prime WitlQOW Company and Dellason, Inc .. , shall 

examine their records for the period from February 28 ~ 1959 to the 

present time for the purpose of ascertainitlg if any additional unoer­

charges have occurred other thaD those mentioned in this decision. 

2. Within Dine~ days after the effective date of this 

deciSion, Rusco Prime Window Comp.al.'ly aDd Dell.'lSoD,. Inc. ~ shall com- . 

plete the examination of their records herein~bove required by para­

graph 1 and fi Ie with the Commission a report setting forth all UXlder­

charges found pursuant to that examination. 

3. Rusco Prime Wi:cdow CompaDy and Dellason ~ lec .. , are 

hereby directed to take such action, including legal action, as may 

be necessary to collect the amounts of undercharges set forth 1D the 

preceding opinion, together with any additional undercharges found 

after the examinatio~ required by paragraph 1 of this order, aDd to 

noti~ the Commission in writing upon the consummation of such co1-
. 
1ections. 

4. In the event charges to be collected as ~&ovicled in 

paragraph 3 of ~~is order, or any part thereof, remain uncollected 

ODe h~dred tweDty days after the effective date of this order, Rusco 

Prime Wi:odow Company and Dellaso1.'), Inc., shall institute legal pro­

ceedings to effect collection and shall submit to the Comtrlission, on 
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the first t~onday of each mODth~ a report of the UDdercharges remai1liDg 

to be collected acd specifying the actioD taken to collect such 

<:harges and the result of such~ uotil such cllarges have 'beeD col­

lected in full or until further order of this Commission. 

The Secre~ of the Commission is directed to cause per­

sonal service of this order to be made upoD Rusco Prime Window Company 

and Dellason, Inc., aDd this order shall be effective tweDty days 

after the completion of such service upon Rusco Prime Window Oompaoy 

aDd D~ll8Son~ Inc. 

/<," Dated at 

C/2;:b./~ 


